FILE NO. 060617

RESOLUTION NO. 357-00

[Traffic Regulations.]

Resolution enacting and rescinding traffic regulations on various streets.

RESOLVED, That, in accordance with the provisions of the California Vehicle Code and the San Francisco Traffic Code, the following regulations governing the movement of vehicles are hereby enacted or rescinded as designated below:

**ONE-WAY STREET (WESTBOUND) - ESTABLISH** 

Cleveland Street, between Sherman and 7th Streets

## NO LEFT TURN OR NO U-TURNS - ESTABLISH

Cesar Chavez Street, westbound traffic at South Van Ness Avenue

## **ONE-WAY STREET (NORTHBOUND) - ESTABLISH**

Ellsworth Street, from Crescent Avenue to a point approximately 890 feet southerly (extends the existing one-way regulation by 160 feet southerly)

## STREET CLOSURE EXCEPT DURING SCHOOL SUMMER RECESS - ESTABLISH

Sherman Street, from Cleveland Street to 100 feet north of Harrison Street (250 feet).

Categorically exempt from Environmental Review Class 1(c)(9) changes in the traffic and parking regulations where such changes do not establish a higher speed limit or result in more than a negligible increase in the use of the

street.

Gerald Robbins MTA

Date



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

## Resolution

File Number: 060617

Date Passed:

Resolution enacting and rescinding traffic regulations on various streets.

ONE-WAY STREET (WESTBOUND) - ESTABLISH Cleveland Street, between Sherman and 7th Streets

NO LEFT TURN OR NO U-TURNS - ESTABLISH Cesar Chavez Street, westbound traffic at South Van Ness Avenue

ONE-WAY STREET (NORTHBOUND) - ESTABLISH Ellsworth Street, from Crescent Avenue to a point approximately 890 feet southerly (extends the existing one-way regulation by 160 feet southerly)

STREET CLOSURE EXCEPT DURING SCHOOL SUMMER RECESS - ESTABLISH Sherman Street, from Cleveland Street to 100 feet north of Harrison Street (250 feet).

June 13, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ma File No. 060617

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 13, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

06.22.2006

Date Approved

File No. 060617